## RESOLUTION NO. 54-94 CITY OF CENTERVILLE

PROJECT TITLE: <u>CENTERVILLE - STUBBS PARK DEVELOPMENT</u>

WHEREAS, the Nature Works Program provides financial assistance to Ohio local governments authorized by Sub. AM HB No. 790 for outdoor recreation purposes; and

WHEREAS, the City of Centerville desires financial assistance under the Nature Works Program;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Centerville as follows:

- 1. That the City Council of Centerville hereby approves filing an application for the Nature Works financial assistance.
- 2. That the City Manager of Centerville is hereby authorized and directed to execute and file an application with the Department of Natural Resources, State of Ohio, and to provide all information and documentation required in said application for submission to the Department of Natural Resources.
- 3. That the City Council of Centerville hereby does agree to obligate the funds required to satisfactorily complete the proposed project and thus become eligible for Nature Works financial aid of up to 75 percent of the actual allowable reimbursement cost.

ATTEST: maril Jore Laughle

CERTIFICATE OF RECORDING OFFICER

I, the undersigned, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of the resolution adopted by the City of Centerville on the 1946 day of September, 1994, and that I am duly a authorized to execute that certificate.

Clerk, City of Centerville